
BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/ NCB/CV/ 
0676/2021-22 Dated 
23.02.2022 

TENDER FOR HIRING VEHICLE SERVICE FOR CISF 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1

CORRIGENDUM No. 1, DATED 17.03.2022 

FOR 

TENDER NO. BNPM/ NCB/CV/ 0676/2021-22 Dated 23.02.2022 

TENDER FOR HIRING VEHICLE SERVICE FOR CISF 



BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/ NCB/CV/ 
0676/2021-22 Dated 
23.02.2022 

TENDER FOR HIRING VEHICLE SERVICE FOR CISF 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 17.03.2022, is issued for, 

(a) Amendment for submission of tender floated on 23.02.2022.

(b) Extension of bid submission due date.

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 
BNPM/ NCB/CV/ 0676/2021-22 Dated 23.02.2022, shall remain applicable and 
unchanged. 

2.0 AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER:- 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender Clause No 
Existing Provision 

Action/Clarification incorporated in 
this Corrigendum 

1. Sec – XI, Price 
Schedule   

Particulars: 

Basic Model of Mahindra Bolero 

(As per LOR, Sec VI & Scope of 

work, Sec VII) 

To be read as : 

Particulars: Basic Model of Mahindra 

Bolero :As per Scope of work, Sec VII  

and -12 Hours (6AM to 6 PM) 

basis(In excellent condition with 

good upholstery and comfortable 

seating) 

Refer revised price bid enclosed in the 

corrigendum  



BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/ NCB/CV/ 
0676/2021-22 Dated 
23.02.2022 

TENDER FOR HIRING VEHICLE SERVICE FOR CISF 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1

2. Price Schedule, 
Sec – XI 

Particulars:  
Minibus or equivalent 
vehicle(As per LOR, Sec VI & 
Scope of work, Sec VII) 

To be read as : 

Particulars: 32  Seater Minibus or 

equivalent vehicle: : As per Scope of 

work, Sec VII  and -12 Hours (6AM 

to 6 PM) basis 

Refer revised price bid enclosed 
herewith in this corrigendum. 

3.0 REVISION TO THE TENDER :  

Sl. No. Previous Provisions Action/Clarification incorporated in this Corrigendum 

1 Last date of Bid Submission is 

22.03.2022 up to 1100 Hrs. 

Last date of submission of bid is 01.04.2022 till 1100 

Hrs.  

Date & time of opening of techno commercial bid is 

01.04.2022 till 1130 Hrs.  



Sr No
Particulars: Basic Model of Mahindra Bolero :As per Scope of work, Sec VII  and -12 Hours 

(6AM to 6 PM) basis (in excellent condition with good upholstery and comfortable seating)
Amount (INR) 

A
Fixed hiring charges per month inclusive of maintenance/repair/oil change/driver's payment and 

allowance, road tax, vehicle tax, insurance and other levies under Motor Vehicle Act.

B Running (Variable ) cost in terms of Rate/Km 

C
Running (Variable ) cost in terms of Rate/Km per month basis for usage of approximately 1500 Kms per 

Month (i.e 18,000 Kms/Year)

D GST at the rate 5%.... VALUE (Per month)

E
Total Price per year  E=(A+C+D)*12 in Fig( With GST)

F
Total Input GST per year

G
Overall Effective Price( Net of input GST) per year

H
Total Price  in word( with GST)per year

I
Extra Rate/Km for usage beyond 1500 Kms/Months

J
Extra Rate/Hour for usage beyond 12 Hours/Day

Sr No
Particulars: 32  seater Minibus or equivalent vehicle: : As per Scope of work, Sec VII  and -12 

Hours (6AM to 6 PM) basis
Amount (INR) 

A
Fixed hiring charges per month inclusive of maintenance/repair/oil change/driver's payment and 

allowance, road tax , vehicle tax , insurance and other levies under Motor Vehicle Act.

B Running (Variable ) cost in terms of Rate/Km 

C
Running (Variable) cost in terms of Rate/Km per month basis for usage of Approximately 3500 Kms per 

Month ( i.e 42,000 Kms/Year)

D GST at the rate 5%.... VALUE (Per month)

E Total Price per year  E=(A+C+D)*12 in Fig( With GST)

F Total Input GST per year

G Overall Effective Price( Net of input GST) per year

H Total Price  in word( with GST)per year

I Extra Rate/Km for usage beyond 3500 Kms/Months

J Extra Rate/Hour for usage beyond 12 Hours/Day

Sr No Price for Bolero + Minibus Amount (INR) 

A Total Price (E) in Fig( With GST)- Bolero – Ref Table 1 - per year 

B Total Price (E) in Fig( With GST) – Minibus – Ref Table 2 per year 

C Total Price (C=A+B) in Fig( With GST) per year 

D Total Price in word (with GST) per year 

E Total Input GST per year 

F Total Effective price (net of input GST) per year 

NOTE :
1.For 24 hours round the clock service 3 drivers are to be provided in shifts .

5.Actual usage (in Km) per month is payable as per finalized Rate/Km against Running (Variable) cost.

Name

Note: 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED - CORRIGENDUM 1 

Registered & Corporate office: Administrative Office Building Paper Mill Compound, Entry Gate 1, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysore – 570003
eTender No:BNPM/NCB/CV/ 0676 /2021-22 Dated 23.02.2022

Sec - XI : Amendment 1 : Schedule of Price (Financial Bid)
Name of Work: Hiring of vehicle for CISF at BNPMIPL, Mysuru

Name of the Bidder (Mandatory Filled)

i)Price Bid shall be submitted through e-portal only, the price bid is liable for rejection if submitted in any other mode. Price Bid should be submitted as per the price 
bid format provided in Sec – XI, Price Schedule of this tender. Price Bid submitted in any other format will be liable for rejection. Price bids with conditions / Counter 
conditions are liable for rejection.

ii) Multiple / Variable rate for single item, would lead to rejection of offer.

Seal ( )

Signature with Date

    TABLE 1

    TABLE 2

    TABLE 3

2. Reliever drivers should be provided for all vehicles as per statutory requirement.
3.Base Rate of diesel at Mysore as on Tender issuing date (Taken from www.mypetrolprice.com ) : Rs. ……/Litre
4.For every 1% increase /decrease in rate of diesel , the charges given in the terms of rate/Km will increase or decrease by 0.3%.


